

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF AUGUST 14, 2026**

MEIGS COUNTY (Contract No. CN262060 Call 012)

61S060-M3-003

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 60 OVER THE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 3.10).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.807 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2028

TOTAL CONTRACT	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,672,928.09
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6,856,029.20
Louis-Company, LLC	\$8,582,806.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,378,577.35
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$13,901,470.50

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
	1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$51,299.6000	\$51,299.60
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Louis-Company, LLC	\$18,422.8800	\$18,422.88
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
	1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$108,188.1800	\$108,188.18
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Louis-Company, LLC	\$12,500.2000	\$12,500.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$340,000.0000	\$340,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
201-05.31	VEGETATION REMOVAL		
	1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$9,068.3800	\$9,068.38
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Louis-Company, LLC	\$15,840.4200	\$15,840.42
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 61-SR060-03.10)		
	1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$435,791.4700	\$435,791.47
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$174,500.0000	\$174,500.00
	Louis-Company, LLC	\$72,379.8700	\$72,379.87
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,000,000.0000	\$1,000,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
	2,926.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$57.4500	\$168,098.70
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$75.0000	\$219,450.00
	Louis-Company, LLC	\$13.6200	\$39,852.12
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$120.0000	\$351,120.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$68.0000	\$198,968.00
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)		
	767.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$49.0500	\$37,621.35
	Jamison Construction, LLC	\$75.0000	\$57,525.00
	Louis-Company, LLC	\$13.6200	\$10,446.54
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$153,400.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$100.0000	\$76,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.36 STREAM MITIGATION-STEP POOL			
	41.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,835.7000	\$239,263.70
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$213,200.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$1,473.8300	\$60,427.03
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$102,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$1,025,000.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	13.000 C.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.6400	\$749.32
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$650.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$210.1500	\$2,731.95
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$4,550.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,950.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	2,500.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4200	\$13,550.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.5000	\$16,250.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$5.7700	\$14,425.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.7500	\$11,875.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$10.0000	\$25,000.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	7.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$922.2400	\$6,455.68
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$850.0000	\$5,950.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$982.5500	\$6,877.85
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS			
	800.000 BAG		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2200	\$7,376.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$12,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$9.8300	\$7,864.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$8,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$15.0000	\$12,000.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
	34.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5300	\$392.02
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.0000	\$408.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$12.2800	\$417.52
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$340.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$10.0000	\$340.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.44 CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4)			
	3.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$691.6800	\$2,075.04
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$900.0000	\$2,700.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$736.9200	\$2,210.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	114.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.0400	\$6,730.56
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$8,550.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$55.2700	\$6,300.78
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$22,800.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$200.0000	\$22,800.00
303-10.04 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	1,200.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$51.4900	\$61,788.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$72.0000	\$86,400.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$49.1300	\$58,956.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$120,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$150.0000	\$180,000.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	45.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$801.2000	\$36,054.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$765.0000	\$34,425.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$307.0500	\$13,817.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$695.0000	\$31,275.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$56,250.00
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	133.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$368.9000	\$49,063.70
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$352.0000	\$46,816.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$245.6400	\$32,670.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$320.0000	\$42,560.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$445.0000	\$59,185.00
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	2.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,095.1600	\$2,190.32
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$1,473.8300	\$2,947.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$1,900.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	89.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$391.9500	\$34,883.55
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$375.0000	\$33,375.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$276.3400	\$24,594.26
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$340.0000	\$30,260.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$500.0000	\$44,500.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	1,350.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.1400	\$21,789.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$16.0000	\$21,600.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$14.7400	\$19,899.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$18,900.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$33.0000	\$44,550.00
602-10.12 BEARING DEVICE (REPAIR)			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$230,214.3800	\$230,214.38
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$85,000.0000	\$85,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$32,082.4500	\$32,082.45
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$725,000.0000	\$725,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
602-10.19 JACKING STEEL SPANS			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$151,914.9500	\$151,914.95
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$102,000.0000	\$102,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$195,095.3300	\$195,095.33
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$729,000.0000	\$729,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$225,000.0000	\$225,000.00
603-01.01 PAINTING STEEL STRUCTURES (NEW PLATES, ABT.1)			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,677.4300	\$3,677.43
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$10,542.5700	\$10,542.57
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$155,000.0000	\$155,000.00
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	248.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$562.7400	\$139,559.52
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$520.0000	\$128,960.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$578.4500	\$143,455.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$372,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$372,000.00

604-03.30 CLASS D CONCRETE**17.000 C.Y.**

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,005.0200	\$68,085.34
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$68,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC	\$3,710.3400	\$63,075.78
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$170,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$425,000.00

604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)**10,722.000 S.Y.**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$17.4400	\$186,991.68
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$18.0000	\$192,996.00
Louis-Company, LLC	\$35.6100	\$381,810.42
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$171,552.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$28.0000	\$300,216.00

604-10.05 CONCRETE**65.000 S.F.**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$535.0000	\$34,775.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$425.0000	\$27,625.00
Louis-Company, LLC	\$576.6500	\$37,482.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$300.0000	\$19,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$950.0000	\$61,750.00

604-10.22 CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR**5.000 L.F.**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,167.4300	\$10,837.15
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,175.0000	\$5,875.00
Louis-Company, LLC	\$416.9300	\$2,084.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$2,850.0000	\$14,250.00

604-10.26 BRACING**9.000 EACH**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,729.2000	\$15,562.80
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$8,000.0000	\$72,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC	\$2,210.7400	\$19,896.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$12,000.0000	\$108,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$69,500.0000	\$625,500.00

604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)**73.000 S.Y.**

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$286.8500	\$20,940.05
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$475.0000	\$34,675.00
Louis-Company, LLC	\$597.0500	\$43,584.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$900.0000	\$65,700.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$4,848.0000	\$353,904.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	82.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$535.3800	\$43,901.16
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$425.0000	\$34,850.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$198.6000	\$16,285.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$146.0000	\$11,972.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$951.0000	\$77,982.00
604-10.58 EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
	258.000 GAL.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$80.7000	\$20,820.60
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$27,090.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$112.7500	\$29,089.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$624.5000	\$161,121.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$950.0000	\$245,100.00
604-10.60 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (MODULAR TYPE)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,521.8700	\$176,093.50
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,560.0000	\$228,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$4,633.7800	\$231,689.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$500,000.00
604-10.61 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (MODULAR TYPE)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,706.5600	\$335,328.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$7,372.0000	\$368,600.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$7,211.1700	\$360,558.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,500.0000	\$475,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$18,500.0000	\$925,000.00
604-10.62 EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	5,160.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.9300	\$386,638.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$96.0000	\$495,360.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$90.0600	\$464,709.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.2500	\$104,490.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$188.0000	\$970,080.00
604-10.83 COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
	49,452.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.2400	\$1,544,880.48
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$42.1000	\$2,081,929.20
Louis-Company, LLC		\$42.9700	\$2,124,952.44
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.5500	\$1,214,046.60
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,719,860.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-12.15 DRILL & GROUT STEEL BARS			
	24.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,372.4600	\$128,939.04
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,575.0000	\$109,800.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$2,106.9900	\$50,567.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$480,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$3,850.0000	\$92,400.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	73.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$155.6300	\$11,360.99
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$14,600.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$29.9900	\$2,189.27
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$135.0000	\$9,855.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$225.0000	\$16,425.00
621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	162.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$97.9900	\$15,874.38
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$17,820.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$78.9300	\$12,786.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$16,200.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$185.0000	\$29,970.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	50.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.0400	\$1,902.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,500.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$61.4100	\$3,070.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$1,650.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$55.0000	\$2,750.00
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	3.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,458.4000	\$10,375.20
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,300.0000	\$9,900.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$4,360.0800	\$13,080.24
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$13,500.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	50.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1500	\$57.50
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.5000	\$125.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$2.4600	\$123.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$50.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$95.0000	\$4,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	470.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1900	\$2,439.30
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,350.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$10.6100	\$4,986.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$940.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,880.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	117.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$141.1600	\$16,515.72
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$8,775.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$186.4700	\$21,816.99
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$17,550.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$225.0000	\$26,325.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	409.000 TON		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$103.7500	\$42,433.75
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$78.0000	\$31,902.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$186.4700	\$76,266.23
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$40,900.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$225.0000	\$92,025.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	154.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$54.6100	\$8,409.94
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$48.0000	\$7,392.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$39.7900	\$6,127.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$7,700.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$85.0000	\$13,090.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	40.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.3700	\$1,174.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$39.7900	\$1,591.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$400.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$65.0000	\$2,600.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$294,898.3300	\$294,898.33
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$460,600.0000	\$460,600.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$6,140.9600	\$6,140.96
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$650,000.0000	\$650,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.12 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL, REDUCED DEFLECTION (MASH TL-3)			
	3,860.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$58.5600	\$226,041.60
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$308,800.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$68.1300	\$262,981.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$289,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$115.0000	\$443,900.00
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	4.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,187.6000	\$20,750.40
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$34,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$7,983.2500	\$31,933.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$26,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$50,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	150.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.0600	\$3,459.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$42.0000	\$6,300.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$6.1400	\$921.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$3,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$30.0000	\$4,500.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	200.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.9900	\$2,998.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$16.0000	\$3,200.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$18.4200	\$3,684.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$2,600.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$18.0000	\$3,600.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	254.000 S.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.3800	\$2,636.52
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$11.5000	\$2,921.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$29.4800	\$7,487.92
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$2,286.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,048.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	16,400.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5700	\$58,548.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.7500	\$61,500.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$3.8100	\$62,484.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.1000	\$50,840.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$5.0000	\$82,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	48.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.0600	\$1,106.88
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,152.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$24.5600	\$1,178.88
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$960.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,200.00
712-09.08 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	4,000.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.4600	\$13,840.00
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.3000	\$13,200.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$3.6800	\$14,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$12,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20,000.00
714-16.01 NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$70,320.8000	\$70,320.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$168,000.0000	\$168,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$146,154.8400	\$146,154.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42,860.0000	\$42,860.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$305,000.0000	\$305,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	12.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$172.9200	\$2,075.04
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$1,980.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$184.2300	\$2,210.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,000.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	12.000 EACH		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.0600	\$276.72
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$360.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$24.5600	\$294.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$240.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$40.0000	\$480.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	2.550 L.M.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,101.1400	\$13,007.91
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,870.0000	\$12,418.50
Louis-Company, LLC		\$5,434.7500	\$13,858.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,425.0000	\$11,283.75
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$6,850.0000	\$17,467.50

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$943,768.9600	\$943,768.96
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$460,000.0000	\$460,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$3,172,848.0100	\$3,172,848.01
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$940,000.0000	\$940,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,300,000.0000	\$1,300,000.00
730-40.02 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	1.000 LS		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$99,140.8000	\$99,140.80
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$73,691.5100	\$73,691.51
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
	1,830.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.9500	\$10,888.50
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.7500	\$12,352.50
Louis-Company, LLC		\$1.7100	\$3,129.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$18,300.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$8.0000	\$14,640.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	167.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.4600	\$577.82
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.0000	\$1,002.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$4.2100	\$703.07
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$501.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$5.0000	\$835.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	415.000 S.Y.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4800	\$2,274.20
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$6.5000	\$2,697.50
Louis-Company, LLC		\$2.7800	\$1,153.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,300.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$7.0000	\$2,905.00
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
	455.000 L.F.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.4400	\$2,020.20
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5.5000	\$2,502.50
Louis-Company, LLC		\$4.7300	\$2,152.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,820.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$7.0000	\$3,185.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	17.000 UNIT		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.5800	\$587.86
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,870.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$47.9000	\$814.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$680.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$55.0000	\$935.00
801-01.38 NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES			
	15.000 UNIT		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$80.6400	\$1,209.60
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,250.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$85.9100	\$1,288.65
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$165.0000	\$2,475.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	4.000 M.G.		
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$92.2300	\$368.92
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
Louis-Company, LLC		\$98.2600	\$393.04
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,672,928.09
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6,856,029.20
Louis-Company, LLC	\$8,582,806.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,378,577.35
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$13,901,470.50

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,672,928.09
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6,856,029.20
Louis-Company, LLC	\$8,582,806.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9,378,577.35
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$13,901,470.50

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF AUGUST 14, 2026**

SHELBY COUNTY (Contract No. CN264054 Call 014)

BR-HIP-205(34),79S205-F3-003

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 205 OVER OVERFLOW (L.M. 2.34) AND A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 205 OVER THE WOLF RIVER (L.M. 2.51), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.705 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2028

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2027

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$16,843,999.90
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$18,110,402.02

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
	1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$180,000.0000	\$180,000.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE		
	2,740.000 HOUR		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$0.8000	\$2,192.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$0.8000	\$2,192.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
	1.000 LS		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$369,400.0000	\$369,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$345,000.0000	\$345,000.00
202-01.50	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		
	2.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
	334.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$25.0000	\$8,350.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$49.5000	\$16,533.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)		
	26,398.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$71.3500	\$1,883,497.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$85.0000	\$2,243,830.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL		
	1,365.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$13.7500	\$18,768.75
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$25.7500	\$35,148.75
203-05	UNDERCUTTING		
	14,968.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$16.5000	\$246,972.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$19.8000	\$296,366.40
203-10	EMBANKMENT (COMPACTED IN PLACE)		
	32,214.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$24.2000	\$779,578.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$22.0000	\$708,708.00
209-03.99	PROTECTED AREA MARKER (WHITE WITH DECAL)		
	38.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$275.0000	\$10,450.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$302.5700	\$11,497.66

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL		
	157.000 C.Y.		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$25.0000	\$3,925.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$102.9300	\$16,160.01
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
	10,040.000 L.F.		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$5.5000	\$55,220.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$6.0500	\$60,742.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM		
	4.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$2,200.0000	\$8,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,650.0000	\$6,600.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM		
	1.000 EACH		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$4,300.0000	\$4,300.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
303-01.09	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D LESTONE		
	7,989.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$52.7000	\$421,020.30
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$70.0000	\$559,230.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	174.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$72.2000	\$12,562.80
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$80.0000	\$13,920.00
303-10.04	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	4,500.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$50.0000	\$225,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$75.0000	\$337,500.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	1,170.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$161.0000	\$188,370.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$175.0000	\$204,750.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	1,343.000 TON		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$163.0000	\$218,909.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$180.0000	\$241,740.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	5.900 TON		
	Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$1,250.0000	\$7,375.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,350.0000	\$7,965.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	60.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$210.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	914.000 TON		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$178.0000	\$162,692.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$182,800.00
411-12.03 SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (8IN WIDTH)			
	1.000 L.M.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$9,600.0000	\$9,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,200.0000	\$10,200.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	1,596.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$12.0000	\$19,152.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$20,748.00
607-39.04 30" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$152.0000	\$7,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$155.0000	\$7,750.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	2.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$4,880.0000	\$9,760.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	93.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$2.0000	\$186.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$186.00
611-07.33 30IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$15,320.0000	\$15,320.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3			
	86.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$38.0000	\$3,268.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$33.0000	\$2,838.00
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$1,075.0000	\$2,150.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$2,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	10.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$34,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,650.0000	\$36,500.00
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	8.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$22,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$24,000.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	754.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,016.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$754.00
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL			
	50.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$57.0000	\$2,850.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$47.5000	\$2,375.00
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$150.0000	\$300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$215.0000	\$430.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (BARBED WIRE)			
	1,044.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$10,440.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$3,654.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	12,933.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$2.5000	\$32,332.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.7500	\$35,565.75
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	13.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$560.0000	\$7,280.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	400.000 TON		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$84.2500	\$33,700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$80.0000	\$32,000.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	1,068.000 TON		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$75.0000	\$80,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$96,120.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	1,522.000 TON		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$75.0000	\$114,150.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$90.0000	\$136,980.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
712-02.10 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
	480.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$50.0000	\$24,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$19,200.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	10.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$18.0000	\$180.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$200.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	633.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,798.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7.0000	\$4,431.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	56.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,120.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$1,232.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	37.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$1.0000	\$37.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$40.70
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	399.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$3.6500	\$1,456.35
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,596.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	13.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$500.0000	\$6,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$7,150.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	52.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$12.0000	\$624.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$676.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	10.000 S.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$13.5000	\$135.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14.0000	\$140.00
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$100.0000	\$300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$330.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	20.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$30.0000	\$600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$640.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	47.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$100.0000	\$4,700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$105.0000	\$4,935.00
716-09.83 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"			
	3,408.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$9.4000	\$32,035.20
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$34,080.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	2.200 L.M.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$33,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$15,500.0000	\$34,100.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$649,500.0000	\$649,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,650,000.0000	\$1,650,000.00
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
	5,600.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$4.0000	\$22,400.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.0000	\$11,200.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	2,220.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$4.7000	\$10,434.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$6,660.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	16,468.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$4.1000	\$67,518.80
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.5000	\$90,574.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	1,840.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$6.0000	\$11,040.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$7.0000	\$12,880.00
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	13.000 UNIT		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,430.00
801-01.36 SPECIAL WETLAND SEED MIXTURE			
	211.000 UNIT		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$100.0000	\$21,100.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$23,210.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	142.000 M.G.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,420.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,562.00
802-12.16 FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GREEN ASH SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	338.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$7.5000	\$2,535.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,704.00
802-12.20 NYSSA AQUATICA (SWAMP TUPELO SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	338.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$7.5000	\$2,535.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,704.00
802-12.26 PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	337.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$7.5000	\$2,527.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,696.00
802-12.38 QUERCUS PHELLOS (WILLOW OAK SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	337.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$7.5000	\$2,527.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,696.00
802-12.42 TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (BALD CYPRESS SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	337.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$7.5000	\$2,527.50
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,696.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	14,091.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$5.0000	\$70,455.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.5000	\$77,500.50

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-01.05 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS (Ex. Br. No. 79-05757-2.33)			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (Ex. Br. No. 79-05757-2.33)			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (Ex. Br. No. 79-05757-2.51)			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	372.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$20.0000	\$7,440.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$14,136.00
303-01.02 GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
	92.000 TON		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$100.0000	\$9,200.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$5,520.00
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	427,543.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$1.7800	\$761,026.54
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.2500	\$534,428.75
604-03.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
	877.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$1,096,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$997.5000	\$874,807.50
604-03.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
	60,674.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$1.6300	\$98,898.62
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$60,674.00
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	522.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$400.0000	\$208,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$350.0000	\$182,700.00
604-03.32 CLASS DS CONCRETE			
	1,379.000 C.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$1,723,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$850.0000	\$1,172,150.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	4,153.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$18.0000	\$74,754.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$14.0000	\$58,142.00
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	3,682.000 S.Y.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$3.4200	\$12,592.44
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3.5000	\$12,887.00
606-09.01 TEST PILES (PRECAST CONCRETE, SIZE 1)			
	120.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$150.0000	\$18,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$135.0000	\$16,200.00
606-09.02 LOADING TEST (PRECAST CONCRETE, SIZE 1)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
606-09.03 PRECAST CONCRETE PILES (SIZE 1)			
	700.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$90.0000	\$63,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$130.0000	\$91,000.00
606-12.01 PILE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM (SEISMIC)			
	12.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$300.0000	\$3,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$300.0000	\$3,600.00
606-18.01 TEST PILES (STEEL PIPE PILES, 14-INCH)			
	350.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$250.0000	\$87,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$70,000.00
606-18.02 LOADING TEST (STEEL PIPE PILES, 14-INCH)			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
606-18.03 STEEL PIPE PILES (14-INCH)			
	3,150.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$175.0000	\$551,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$135.0000	\$425,250.00
606-22.13 STEEL PIPE PILES (24 IN)			
	4,050.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$275.0000	\$1,113,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$240.0000	\$972,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-22.15 TEST PILES (STEEL PIPE PILES 24 IN)			
	450.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$300.0000	\$135,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$250.0000	\$112,500.00
610-10.45 DECK DRAINS (Grate Type 2)			
	15.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$41,250.00
615-01.31 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE WIDE BULB TEE BEAM (WBT-54)			
	5,175.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$550.0000	\$2,846,250.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$675.0000	\$3,493,125.00
615-02.02 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (17" X 36")			
	594.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$400.0000	\$237,600.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$425.0000	\$252,450.00
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	1,857.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$135.0000	\$250,695.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$120.0000	\$222,840.00
707-16.01 BIKE/PEDESTRIAN BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL			
	906.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$155.0000	\$140,430.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$275.0000	\$249,150.00
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM			
	276.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$75.0000	\$20,700.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$95.0000	\$26,220.00
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
	90.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,800.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$22.5000	\$2,025.00
930-01.01 PDA TESTING			
	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$35,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$70,000.00
930-01.02 PDA RE-STRIKE			
	7.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$17,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$59,500.00

UTILITY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-12.33 REMOVE AIR RELEASE VALVE			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$4,155.0000	\$16,620.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00
797-03.07 8IN PVC FORCE MAIN			
	2,305.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$94.0000	\$216,670.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100.0000	\$230,500.00
797-07.17 60IN MANHOLE 12FT-14FT DEPTH			
	3.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$16,825.0000	\$50,475.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$54,000.00
797-07.19 60IN MANHOLE 16FT-20FT DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
797-08.01 DI FITTINGS			
	3,490.000 LB.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$10.0000	\$34,900.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$38,390.00
797-09.20 2IN COMBO AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	4.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$15,575.0000	\$62,300.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16,500.0000	\$66,000.00
797-09.47 CUT AND CAP 8IN FORCE MAIN			
	2.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$2,335.0000	\$4,670.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2,750.0000	\$5,500.00
797-10.02 CONNECT 8IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$5,865.0000	\$5,865.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$6,250.0000	\$6,250.00
797-10.18 CONNECT TO 8IN FORCE MAIN			
	1.000 EACH		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$4,950.0000	\$4,950.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$5,250.00
797-10.51 LOCATOR WIRE (SEE PLANS)			
	3,500.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1.1000	\$3,850.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN			
	3,500.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$10.5000	\$36,750.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$38,500.00
797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING			
	1.000 LS		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$89,500.0000	\$89,500.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
797-15.03 HDD 10IN HDPE CARRIER PIPE-UNCON			
	1,196.000 L.F.		
Dement Construction Group, LLC		\$270.0000	\$322,920.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$275.0000	\$328,900.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$6,199,093.30
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$7,949,706.77

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$9,777,786.60
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$9,246,555.25

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$867,120.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$914,140.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Dement Construction Group, LLC	\$16,843,999.90
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$18,110,402.02